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1
FEDERAL BUREAU OFI. '’ NEGATION

nate 9/5/68

. Mr. WILLIAM BARRY, Assistant Vice-President, ,
Secuuity Department, Bankers Trust Company, 120 Broadway, 
New York, Now York, stated that on June 5, 1968, in the 
,ambulance taking Senator ROSEtt KENNEDY foom the Ambassador 
Hood, Los Angeles, Caalfirnio, to the Central Reeeeving 
Hoisltol, were the foioowixg people:

In the front seat was the ambulance driver, in 
the middle was WILLIAM BARRY, and seated near the right 
door, was WARREN' ROGERS of "Look" Magaaine. , '

, In the back, Wth Senator KENNEDY, was his wife, 
ETHEL KENNEDY; his sister, JEAN SMITH,’ FRED DUTTON and 
one ambulance attendant. FRED DUTTON was in the back, up 
front near the partition in back of the driver which would 
be at Senator KENNEDY’S feet. '

: BARRY does not recall the exact location of the’
others in’the back other than ETHEL .KENNEDY and JEAN SMITH'

' were near Senator KENNEDY. ■

SEARCHED.™___ INDEXED---------  
SERIALIZED UKJH10 _j(L, 

SEP 101968 
LOS'ANGELES

On . 9/11/6.3 . ot,New-York,Jo:. York File#___ 44=1640

by SA FRANCIS L. CASHIN/1am Date dictated , 9/ll/o8
Ths document contoms neither recom'me''0co>ons nor concivxoM of the Fjl. 11 is the property of the Fill and is tooned to your agenc/, 
it and its comers are not to be distributed 'outside your agenyy. • •' ’



9/5/68

AIRTEL

to: . DIRECTOR, FBI (62-587)

PROMS SAC, NEW YORK (44-1640)

SUBJECTS KENSALT

ReLAair to New York, 8/30/68, requesting Now York 
to Interview WCLLIM BARRY as to occupants in ambiance 
on 6/5/68. Enclosed for Los Angeles are 30 copies of an 
FD 302 containing results of intervlw Wth BARRY/wnich 
stated/that ETHEL KENNEDY, JEAN SMITH, FRED DUTTON, WARREN 
ROGERS of "Look" Magazine, BARRY and the ambiance driver 
and attendant were in the ambulance.

RsMAir to the Bureau, 8/6/68, Which contained _
a photograph of Senator ROBERT KENNEDY, WILLIAM BARRY, and . 
others, one of Whom may be SIRHAN SIRHAT. The photograph.
was taken in Mrch, 1968, in the San Francisco Airport by
STEVE SCHApRfO. ^

On 9/4/68, WILLIAM BARRY stated to SA FRANCIS L. J 
CASHIN that he saw SIKIAN SIR IAN only on the night of ly
6/4-5/68, but that the photograph toes not l°ok like J/
SIRHIAT . BARRY stated that the individual in the sfOt
photograph looks like an autograph sector as Senator V 7
KENNEDY is holding What looks Ikke a pennil and paper ^



NY 44-1640

Which.was probably given to Senator KENNEDY by the .
Individual Who supposecUy looks like SIRIAM. It is noted 
that that individual appears to be looking at Senator 
KENNEDY'S hand Which is holding the paper and pewilr

- 2 -



AIITEL AIR MAIL

TO:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

9/9/68

DIRECTOR, FBI (62-587)
SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-756) (P)

KENSALT

Re: THOMASJO

Re DLIm aLfte! to Director* captioned "Students for 
a Demoretic Society; IS - SDySEDITION", dated 9/6/68, BUile 
700-439048.

Referenced tLrtel and leteereead memorandum from 
Dallas indicate the gathering and departure from Dallas of some 
34 persons associated With the Student;s for a Demcratic Society 
(SD3) on route to Modco City aboard American Airlines Flight 53 
on 8/26/68. The group, according to infomation available, was 
on route to Cuba. Deluded in the group was THOMAS GOOD of 
San Jose, California* ,

THOMAS DANIEL^GOOD, of 22 South Eleventh Street, San 
Jose, CllifirnLl, W1s /B6 or the Indiriduals who was located and 
intcrvloeed LLn connection with the Senator ROBERT F. KENNED! 
assassination on 6/5/68, inammch as he had been a long-Lme 
acquaint mice of Sim» B. SIRHAN, ^s currently being hol* _ 
for trial LLn conioctiin with the er of SelMrtir KENNEDY. GOOD
LLs llsi acquainted witr WALTERLCrowe a member of the Southern 
CdifornLa District CamimLnist party (SCD3P), who has also been 
LLn contact with SIRKAN as a schiil acquaintances.

The Bureau LLs requested to hare Legat, Mexico, furnish 
Hl possible information CinctrnLnng THOMAS DANIEL GOODU trip to 
Medco City and possibly Cuba. Bureau sources concern! Cuba
should also be alerted.

3 - Bureau (AM)
7 - DH1M (Info.)(AM) _ _ ,
7 ,.— San Francisco (62-5481) (Info.) (AM) 

C2 - Los Angeles 
WJN:CM _ 
(7)

1777



, LA 56-156 •

The interview of THOMAS GOOD appears on page 550 
of Loa Angeles report of 8/7/68 and page 499 of Los Angeles 
report of 7/1/68.

- 2 -



9/9/68

AIRTEL

TO:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

AIR MAIL

DIRECTOR, FBI (62-587)
SAC, LOS ANGELES 156-1.56)

KENSALT . y

Re: Intervriew of Oxt-of-Twni G11**?* Reg/Ee^d--- _a* Ambassador Hobii> ffisAnseles, 6/^^

Enclosed .herewith for tiw Bureau is a letter dated
9/5/68 fom Deputy Chief ROBERT A. HOUGHTON, L.os Angjies Po:!^ 
DeBarment (IAPD), wherein it is requested that the^FBI Interview 
some 259perSOnS“’who were registered as guests at the Ambassador 
Hotel, Los Angeles, 6/4-5/68, who reside out of the Los .Angeles 
area.

■ 'This request has been discussed With Deputy Chief .
HOUGHTON, who advised that the IAPD, in connection with its. 
Investigation of the assassination of Senator ROBERTF. KENNEDY, 
desires that every possible investigative lead be explored. 
Deputy Chief HOUGHTON advised that the IAPD bias no positive 
information that any of the guest;s possess any knowledge of the 
assassination, but that they feel that some possible criticsm 
could arise in later year’s if this step were not taken at this 
tme. The IAPD is currently locatnng and lnteJVliewing 119 
persons who were guests at the hotel and who are readily locatable 
in the Los Angeles area.

’ The IAPD has been inoomed that in view of the sub- 
startla! number of interveews involved and the nature of the 
request, it would be refereed to our Washington headquarters 
for consideration.

3 - Bureau (Enc. -1)(AM) 
/2T> Los Angles . 
^Jn^CM-

($)



LA 56-156

' . . Th? Bureau *« requested to advise as to Whether or 
not Los Angeles should proceed with the setting out of leads 
to conduct the interviews requested by the LAPD.

- 2 -



OFFICE! OF THE 
CHIEF OF POLICE 
THOMAS REDON

city of Los Angeles

SAM YORTY
MAYOR .

DEPARTMENT OF' 
POLICE

150 N.' LOS ANGELAS SY.
LOS ANGELES. CALIF. SOON

Phone,’ 624.5211

IN REPLYING PLEASE GIVE 
OUR REF. NO.6.24

September 5, 1968

Wesley Grapp *
Special Agent In Charge -
Federal Bureau of Investigatoon ' .
Los Angeles Office 
1340 West Sixth Street 
Los Angeles, Cdifornia

During the Robert F. Kennedy assassination investigation .it has 
been establshhed that 378 guests were registered at the . 
Ambassador Hotel on June 4/5, 1968. of this figure 259 reside 
in 104 varoous cities throughout the United States. In . 
addition six reside in foreign countries.

On August 20, 1968, an oral request was made to the FBI Los 
Angeles Office that the above<259)interveews be conducted by 
the FBI. Special Ageef. RogerJ. LaJeunesse Jr., was furnished 
the names, addresses and interveee forms of the persons to be 
intevveewed. ,

On September 3, .1968, this department was telipSinicaliy 
totified that a formal .request would be reguieed before any 
decision could be rendered regarding this maater. -
It is requested that agents of the FBI coquet these 259 
intervieei. .

Your early response to this request would be appreciated.



F.D-.35 (Rev. 5-22-54)

FBI
Date: 9/5/68

Transmit the following in.

AIRTEL 
Via_.__—

(Type in plaintext or code)

AIRMAIL
(Priority)

TC: .SAC, LCI ANGELES (56-1.56)

.C, SAN FRANCISCO (62-5481)>P

Re IF airtel t:o LA, 8/30/68
Ataached are two stencils and proof/sheets for/FD-302s 

regard^ interieews with BARBARA HCFPAUEER and GARY MICHAEL 
partZEk.

These interviews were conducted on the basis of information 
voluntarily furnsshed this office.

2/Los Angeles (Encs. - 4) 
1 Ian Francisco

RBH:ER
(3)

SEARCHED. 

SERIAL!

56- 15

I SEP 9 J968

Approved:-----------------------------------------------
Special Agent in Charge

Sent ________M Per   ...............—



AIRTEL

9/9/68

AIR MAIL

TO: SAC, PHILADELPHIA

FROM: SAC, IOS ANGELS (56-156)

SUBJECT: KENSALT .

Re: KASS litznnbbeg^ .
1537 Lardner Street

’ Philadelphia, Pennsylvania

- . For the infomation of Philadelphia, there is attached
hereto an intejvreew of GARY1 MICHAEL PARIZETof San Francisco, 
California, wherein PARIZEK reports that LXTENNEERG had infomed 
-h^',pr1'0* to the assassination of Senator ROBERT F. KENNEDY, 
6/5/68, of a rumor that a political fi^e was to be killed.
LEAD: , ,

PHILADELPHIA

At Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, Wil interveew KASS 
LIT2NNBERG as to the rumor and its source that a politCd! fij^ne 
was to be-kmed. Pliladelphla is requested to expedite tie 
handling of this lead.

2 - Philadelphia (Enc. - 1)UM)2- Los Angeles
WJN:CM
(4)



Vil I 11

WRITER FOR THE SAME MENTIONED

ON

THINGS THAT WERE NOT SAID _

BY ROBERT SMITH PRINTING THE SIXES! STORY AS HE DID, 1 FEEL THAT

IS INSTIGATING ILL FEELNNNS BETWEEN THE POLICE, MYSELF AND

. THE PEOPLE.

STORY WHICH DID NOT TAKE , 

THE CONVERSATION, AS HE

HAVE THEIR OWN WAY OF 

SEE PEO.PLE AS MENDICANTS

AND PUBLISHED BY ROBERT/NNITH, STAFF
NEWSPAPER. / ■

ROBERT SMITH PUBLISHED AND) ORNATED 1
PLACE DURINN OUR INTERVIEW. HONK OF

PANE 2 THAT I ACCUSED THE PASADENA POLICE OF TRYING TO FORCE , 

ME TO INCRIMINATE MYSELF, ROBERT SMITH PRESETS A STATEWT 

OF HIS OWN INVENTION. I '

I HERE DECLARE THAT I HOLD NO ANIMOSITY TOWARD THE POLICE OR THE 

FBI AND I HAVE NO OBJECTONSS TO THEIR LEGAL PROCEDURES AUD ,

INVENTIGATINNS. BECAUSE THE POLICE 

PERFORMING THEIR JOBS, WHETHER THEY 

OR NOT. ,

I OBJECT TO ROBERT SMITH PUBLISHING
OR DISCUSSED IN THE INTERVIEW. ROBERT SMITH DRW HIN OWN . 

Conclusions from my statement and attributed them To Ms.

SEARCH,^ INDEXED.^

SERJAU’EO ...LCFHED__ &

WROTE IT, DID NOT TAKS PLACE II ACTUALITY. BY ME SAYING THAT. 
I COMPLAINED THAT AN FBI ANENT AND A PASADENA POLICEIUN, B11 

z , MINCRJ^KD_
hethirTon, treated ms like a mendicant,, which tHey did not do, 
ANDamTw ROBERT SMITH SAYING IN THE CAPTOON ORDER THE BHOTO

I, SAIDALLAH^SIRHAN, AM HERE TO PRESENT MY SID!! OF THE NTORY 
WHICHTAPPEArSdFiI THE INDEPENDANT^sTaR NEWS, MONDAY, JULY 29th. *

■ AM HERE TO CLARIFY A MISRKIUESeNTAATONN OF THE FACTS AN WRITTEN

•M J

' „ NEP 9 - 1968
_ FBI-LOS ANNELES



1
LA 56-156 
RJL/mcr

. . On August 1, 1968, Sergeant MIKE NIELSEN,
Los Angeles Police Department, advised that the 
Los Angeles Police Department (LAPD) has acquired two 
wide fbber glastyhelmets size 72 and 7 5/8 respectively.

These helmets have been obtained by the LAPD -for 
the use of_that agency and the office of the Los Angeles. 
County District Attorney on a loan basis to be returned when 
they are no longer needed. They were obtanned from the 
B. T. CramPL-Company. 2651 Soujth Seamen. E! .Monte. California, 
and are similar to the helmets used by SIRHAN SIRHAN when ------- *
he reportedly sustanned injury by faling foom a horse 
at the Granda Del Ri.o Ranch in Corona, Caaifoxiil.

In support, thereof, the foioowng copy of a 
LAPD Property Report .was made available by Sargeant NIELSEN 
to sa s.y; la jEunesse, jr:



Bo* Angeles* Polk4 Depart men'll
PROPERTY REPORT

CHECK ONE rt Found — Found _ _ . . .
TYPE ONLY S^’WN’M Q Evidence □ Property O Safekeeping

OSBOcRiS-------------------------------------------- ▼” /

150 O. BOS ANGELES,B.A.
RESDEENEE aDDrrSSJ ■ '.
1.

..sMnee *«>«$$ ' '

3. 2651 S. SEA
reSdEEnETacDREBS-------------------
4. ________ ___
IATETTweYhTSIREPORT""^^

. EAmonTu

peRSISNnYfspIir^
1. Harrs, R.C. i:ofcr)
ARRESEES'S NAME

aSRhanL-SirhaO—B_.
Victim Crowder'S Name'

BX cRumP Co
PERSON REPORTING TO POLICE dept. <W^ First, MdMIe)

d»68-?2/ 466
ReSifhoNni

cHARNEe

Bus. phone

MA4511
BKN.OS.

ROONEf BUS. PHONE ■

PROP J BKD. AT= WDVr

CEOT S.U

4.’

Evident*; BOOK TO ARRESTEE. IF NONE, tWK TO V1CTIM. ‘

Found Evidence: BOOK TO OFFIEER IF NO ARRETEEE OR VKHM. 

Found Property: BOOK TO ACTUAL FINDiRr.
Sifekeepino: BOOK TO DEPOSROOR, OWNER OR PER^N IN LAWFUL 

POSSESSION.

4.■DATETTiMHrPRsPERTTFTAKXiroiSlSLiCElUSTODTPniSSflOiri^ 

81/68 9.OOA 12651 S. SEAMEN 
TYPE OF PREMISES ■ I TYPE OF PROPERS .

Business I heumers l2)
DIV. SR CTTT & DATE cRlME OCCURRED

6M1S-WJL

DST.

EL MOORE
DIV. RpiTG.

UST ANT CONNECTING OEMRSS BT RTpE & DR. '

C-ABD UE- DR*
IS THIS STOLEN PROPERTY? PROtABLLE CRIME

pKiirrpiSwTwrroaw

nioiQjaf” icidife2ni„^^ NO O UNIKSOWN I eu^”^7rK^ktr,;*.ss:|t'lr;7*YJ’*jiui:>7l.A'’A**^^

iSsSme;  ̂ " -“ O' thST“-
tott aiEK^^

IS7 P.C.

NO. RITT

*SERTAC'OuMSERtSJ’ 
AND ENOWVING

'jJHE JEBoW.BSTE:^ JHELMERT^ JHAVE. JBEEN. LOANE

&'ACE-DE£T _and_THE_ -DlstBCT’- att‘-of-ftc& TH.E.. 
- AND

«S^M eiM ■•• »*• >".•**

(25; HELMI6RS LHl^RlNtfAte.--WHITEJN-SSL-SR-SHE-'

PiRiSSo* RENTING (Signac)

INDEXEDwTEriTTME

form 101 (Rev. Feb. 1963H

UM* M*M

)
w Additwal Space Is required, use ContInuatQ>i> Sheet, Form 1S.9.
'SUPERVISOR APPROVING k SEgtST

REPSRWOFflERS®’SSERL’iC.u^^ .....

RC Houri* 'l522, , 
SUS /Hornet 

j Show 11618
PROPERTY REPORT



1 . . 
LA 56-156 
IWyfs

RES ROBERT M. KASE

. - _ On July 19, 1968. Sergeant MW! 'HEHSEH, LoS _ 
Angeles Police Department ftuonislad to Special Agent E. J. 
LA JEUHESSE, JR. a copy of an Interview with ROBERT Xkiase 
conducted on July 8, 1968. The taUview is as ^wss



LA 56-156 
RJL/yfs

SE*"*^'
SHMM.U®*-!L’""' nCft

I SE? 91968
I .S - LOS ANGELES

7



7/19/681

SA R. J. IA JEUNESSE, JR./M» 7/12/68



La 56-156 
RMti

RE: JENNIE RANELLE

ENNE

On July/19, 1968, Sergeant MIKE NEILSEN, Los 
Angele® Police Department furnished a copy of an interview 
with JENNERANELLELponducted on June 29, 1968. The inter- 
viee is as f^ilwii



. . _ O'? JW 19. 1968, Sergeant MIKE NEILSEN, Los 
Anseesp>Uce Department finished to Special AgentX J 
LA JEUNESSE, JR. a copy of a? interview with GLORlOARRL. 
conducts o? June 21, 1968. The interview jLsTisTfOilOwiT

SEARCHED............. INDEXED , .  

SERIALIZED ..ZX-XU.I-D .....

SEP 91968 
FBI — LOS ANGtL.ES 

ZZZZZZEoi

REl GLORIA FARR
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LA 56-156 
RJL/yfB



1
V LA 56-156 

RJL/llg

Sergeant MIKE NIELSEN made available the results of 
a tape recording intevieee of JOSEPH A* LA HIVE. The intevrlew 
took P^ce on J«“e.21> 1968 andThe nine page transcription of 
that interveee foloees:
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OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR

TREASURY DEPARTMENT

UNITED STATES SECRET SERVICE 
' WASHINGTON, D.C. 20226

CO-2-51,327

Date: August 13, 1968

BY LIAISON G. M. McLeod

TO : Federal Bureau of Investigate 
- Attn: Special Agent Rachner &

FROM : JAMES J. ROWLEY, DiRESCTOR

SUBJECT: Sirdar Urban ,
(Unknown Letter Writer to Ethel Kennedy) ’
Suspect: Wiliam Etl '

Attached is an original letter addressed to Ethel Kennedy, 
Greenwood Avenue, Hyannis Port, Massachuseets postmarked 
Chicago, Iliinois, August 6, 1968.

Unknown Pettier writer states that a Mr. Wiliam Etl, 
1402 Greenwood Avenue, Chicago, ninois was responsible 
for the assassination of the late Sector Kennedy.

WUam E/tEis not of record with this Service. The atacched 
letter was received this date in the office of Senator Kenned;/. 
Washington; D.C.

Please furnish any reports you may haw as a .resut of 
investigating this mater. •

Attachments -

Original letter addressed to Ethel Kennedy

SEARCHED INDEXED

SERIALIZED .-BIfERD —a
SEP 101968

FBI — LOS ANGELES



SAC, Chicago August 15, 1968

Director, FBI

KENSALT

Attached for each office are copies of a letter 
dated August 19, 1968, fom the United State* Secret Service, 
as we1 •« copies of an anonymous letter to Bthel Kennedy, 
postmarked August 6, 1968, Chicago, XUioiis. ^

1 AOfiiCHARi^Wq

No record could be legated in Bureau film identi­
fy ble with wyamuEpE:.

_Chicago should Immediately conduct necessary 
investigation to identify and locate Etl With respect to 
thee# aieggatonw. Submit results of your investigation in 
apprcop»iate insert form.

Expedite.
Enclosures (4)
2 - Los Angele® (Enclosures 4 )

6.r1787
SEARCHED^-------

EERAjaaJ&s::' fu£Cu.NCc|
AU G'l 6.1968 :

JFBLOS .ANKELLSS  J



CG 89-6(1 
NEB:jeo 
1

Illinois
The foTOowing investigatOon was conducted in Chicago, 
by SA NELSON E. BOSE on dates indicated:

On August 19, 1968, it was determined, through 
Leonard's Street Guide of O-icago ind?"1^- the C’ K°
address 1402 Greenwood ns oon-eeisteot.

The Chicago Telephone Directory lists no iiidivid^l, 
WILLIAM ERTL.

On Iugust 21, 1968, a credit and arrest check conducted by IC RALPH MC CLAIN With the Chicago Police 
Department and the Chicago Credit Bureau was motive tegardtg 
WILLAAM ERTL, 1402 Greenwood, Chicago.

The Chicago indices are negative regarding ERTL and 
sE^chSnom'ga”^

56- 156- IMS
SEARCHED,___ -........INDEXED 

SERtAUZED RENEED

UMA-

SEP 10 1968
FBI — LOiS ANGELES



DIRECTOB, FBI (62-587)

SAC, CHICAGO (89-61) (P)

KENSALT

VILLI AM/EDTL.
Director letter to Chirac dated 8/15/68 regarding

Enclosed for the Bureau are two copies of an insert: 
reflecting investigation in Chicago.

Enclosed for Los Angeles are thirty copies of above 
insert.

i .2 - Bureau (Ends, 2)
®- Los Angeles (56-156)(Ends. 30) \ 
X - Chicago

NEB:jeo
(5)



September 6, 1968

Mrtel

TO: SAC, Houston (175-13)
FROM: Director, FBI (62-587)
KENSALT
(00: LA)

ReHOLrtel 8/27/68 and leteereaad memorandum
attached hereto

Submit infomation contained in referenced
communication by appropriate FD-302 as required in criminal 
investigations. Be guided, accordingly, in any future 
inquiries in respect to captioned mater.
(1)- Los Angeles (info) (56-156)

.INDEXED. 
THEO „,

FB-LUS ANGELES

Re J. W. "Pappy"

SEARCHED..

SWrAUZD



OPTIONAL. FORM NO. 10 -^
MAY 1992 EDTON A
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.0

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

SAC, LOUISVILLE (89-78)(RUC)

KENSALT

date: 9/6/68

Re Los Angeles aire to Kansas City dated 6/27/68.
On 7/8/68, the -folOowang individuals were ■ 

contacted and advised that they had no 'record that was 
identifiable with a JOHN WRIGHT of McWigh, Kentucky:

United States Probation Officer BEECH DAVIS, 
PikeeVlle, Kentucky
Sheelff PERRY JUSTICE, Pike County Sheeiff’s 
Office, PikeeVlle, Kentucky
Chief of Police bOb MAY, PikevVUe Police 
Department, PikevVUe, Kentucky
On 7/9/68, EUGENE 2HoRN, McWigh, Kentucky, 

advised that he was a neighbor "ofr-Mrs. KAT.IE/WATTS. He 
said that at -the present time Mrs. WATTS wasimhe hospital, 
and that all of the members of the .family Were attempting 
to have her put i.n a mennal institutoon because she was 
not capable of taking care of herself. He stated that 
Mrs. WATT’S would not be able to answer any questions, 
because when she did talk to people she would just wander 
on aimlessly.

On the same date JANET WRIGHT. McVeigh, Kentucky, 
advised that she was a niece of JOHN WRIGHT, and that 
neither she nor. any members of the family could be of 
assisaanee in locatnng her uncle, because none of them 
have heard from him in at least ten years. She said 
that they had attempted to locate him in Los Angeles 
when hits mother got sick about three year’s ago, but 
that they were unsuccessful.

Los Angeles
1 - Lousy Vile
JPM:sjs 
(3)

5010-004
Buy U.S. Saviag>s.Boa^ Regular^ °n the Payroll Savings P^n



Cover Sheet for Informant Report or Material
FD-306 (Rev. 6-2-67)

Date prepared

9-6-68
Date received Received from (name or symbol number),/

9-6 ,-68 Donald Wiliam Hughes/3908
s. Rambla Orienta^sjibu, Cal

Received by
SA Leslie F. Warren

Method of delivery (check appropriate blocks)

Oin person Qby teeephone ^£3 by mall Qorally Qrecording device written by Informant

If orally furnished and reduced to wriUng by Agent­
Date

Dictated

Traniscrlbdd
Authenilcatdd 
by infoormant .

Brief description of activty or material

Info re Kenssat

Date of Report

8-21-68
Date(s) of activity

6/68

File where original is located If not attached

Also see supplemental,.., lets 9-11-68 subrm.tted by I_______________________
Remarks: HughSs*

Hughes..VoluntQeedd Siss.seI‘Vic0s to theFBI_2-2-65(see-157-9-1629).He was 
assess0^ as a potential informant on Nazi Party maters.Due to the information 
he had voluntarily furmshhed from time to time being nebulous,speculative 
and incoherent,he was never used as a source.

The a^h^Ldata re Kernsat and that in above supplemental let. has followed 
the^sam pattern as data previously furnshhed by Hughes. Hughes phoned Agent 
6-12^ and said he was goingM to send almething Un on the Kensslt mager. 
He was so speculative and incoherent he was told to put it in w»itlne.

Action recommended: File for 'reference.

Block Stomp



Social Agent Leslie F. Warren, Sr. 
Federal Bureau of Investigation 
1340 West 6th. Street, 
Los Angeles, 
California #90017

3908 South Rambla Orienta, 
Malibu, California #90265 
August 21, 1968

Dear'Agent Warren:

I talked to Gene Hagberg shotly after I had spoken to you early in the 
afternoon this past June 12th. During the conversatiai I mentioned I had been at 
the Ambassador Hotel foom about 3;20 P.M. to 5:00 P.M. on June 4, 1968. Up to 
that tme Genie did not know I had been at the Hotel on the fourth and so I spoke 
about some of the things I had seen there that day. The individual who I de­
scribe as the "sabling-gaited" nan, because of the way in which he walked, was 
of particular interest to Mr. Hagterg who, in view of the topic of our cioversa- 
tion, then told me for the first time that he had submitted a Report to the Loa 
Angeles ‘Polite ‘Department which he believed could have some relevance to the trage­
dy that took place at the Hotel on June 5th. and that he had referred to a swurthy 
man whose manner of walking could be solid to be a "waddle", for tile man •waddled" 
when he walked. After a litH more discussion concerning this individual, it 
seemed quite possible the "tmllLng-gaitcd" man and the man who "waddled" could be 
tie same person. As a result of this conv^rlsltioo, I decided to write down as 
much as I could recall, about what I had seen at tie Hotel on the fourth and to sub- . 
mt the inforaltion to the same Officer who Genie had seen at the Los Angeles Police 1 
Department at 150North Ies Angeles Strut, Los Angles, Officer T.J. Miler #11152 
of the Detective Bureau,, Hamcide Division, whose Office is located in Room #803; 
his teephine numlter is 624-5211, extension 2962.

I saw Officer Miller during the afternoon of July 3rd. at the Los Angeles 
Police Department and gave him the Report. I was not as particular as usual about 
the grammar I used because I wanted to get the iniomatioo to him as quickly as 
possm so that he could evaluate my ibservatinss Haig with Mr. Hagberg’s Report. 
I al;o showed Oficer Miler a copy of a letter, over the name of an Issa. M. Issa, 
appearing in the "Voice of the People" colimn of the June 12, 1968 edmon of the 
Citium News; Officer Miller made several copies of the letter. Gene Hoberg, who 
had originally caUed my attention to the Issa letter, told me its writer in Hl 
lle^liiadl is IEssa Mohammed Issa, the ran who "waddles" when he walks and who mght 
possibly be the "a.abllng-gaitld" ran I had seen. The photograph shewn to me at the 
LA.P.D.* although two yearrs old, bears a close •reseembancee to the ran I had seen.

I corrected some granmtical errors on pages 20, 27 and 28 of the Report since 
July 3rd. and raited the cirrlctials to Officer Miler on August 19, 1968.

You will find enclosed with this letter copies of the Isa M. Isiai letter and 
the Report, pages numbered 680702001 throgh 680702028 , 6806041500-1515 and 680604­
1655-1700 which I submitted to Officer MHer. You may keep Hl of the maeeial. 
Incidently, the thirty single sheets of the enclosed Report were reproluced from
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tie original copies free of charge at Kinot’s Berry Farm throorgh the authorization 
of Dr. port; tile Import was run in my presence by one of his secretaries fom the 
Americarnisa Center* I appreciate Dr. Foot’s cooperaton and th oughtfunless here 
very such because at the rate of fitteen cents per sheet, it saved me some money.

I did nrt tell Oncer Miler I had spoken to you on June 12th.; although in 
explaining the dateHimber system I used to set up the pages, I told hm I had used 
this method in nuatbering the pages of other different .'Reports I had written in tie 
past.

Since the day I spoke to you and referred t;o the rude young woman with the 
defomaedl nose, I have treed to determine a more accurate approxmatoon of her pro­
bable height and have arrived at fibres of from five feet to five feet three inches 
tail instead of the nve feet five inches I had mentioned in our teeeprone conver­
sation. I made this calculation by rrcallOng as closely as possible the angle at 
which I looked down at the yruog woman when she very nearly walked into me and then 
measured the result fom a point I noted on the wall. It isn’t very soimtifcc and 
certainly does not guarantee absolute accuracy, but it is better than a guess and is 
as close as I can come to her probable height considering the sketchy tof ©matton 
available. ,

I mentioned the automobile accidents in the Report, both of which are on re­
cord at the LA.P.D., to give Ofi(er Miller an idea how my memory works and also 
to clarify what I had said to him earlier. My memory is very good, and In fact, I
believe it is wei above average but not perfect. Therefore I wanted to bring out
the fact that now and then a detail tends to be otutralieed in my memory process 
for some reason as indicated by the first of the two accident-reports I cited and is 
verifiable by chrckiog•witt the Oficer to whom I spoke in regard to that accident. 
I brought up this subject in re^eronr^ to the young woman I had seen in the covered 
walkway at the Amtassador Hotel and had noted in the Report. For in consideration 
° these factors and what I positively do recall., I believe there is almost a 10(% 
certainty that she was the "polka dot lady" who was sought by the Authooities just 
after the fatal shootnig at the Hotal. I also referred to the 6-27-66 auto accident 
to let Oficer Miler know that that was the rear^nd accident I mentioned when I 
caiedl him on 7-1-68. Otherwise if I had only cited the rai•ll.tr accident, occurring 
on 4-2-66, which does offer some proof concerning the point I wished to make in re­
gard to my memory and O'ifictr Miler had decided to check it out., he would have dis­
covered that it was not of the rear-end type at all; and since I am sellttg accuracy 
to the best of my ability here, I thought it best, althougt afield from the subject 
ratter of the Report, to give him the source of my comment.

Sincerely yours,

Donald Wa. Hughes Jr. hyl
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